PLOTTED: Thursday, July 02, 2015 11:13:07 AM

FILE PATH: Z:MOUNT VERNON 5134 2015 STREET IMPROVEMENTS\DRAWINGS\ PRODUCTION DRAWINGS\OPTIONS EXHIBIT

X-REFS: 3151-002 Topo & 5134 Aerial-1

> F

e

S¥l3;

1S3IM 133915 )

s P

{

(a4 . DR
B gNe

'M'N 133418 GNOO@

L]

M'N 133418 H.Ltlfge:l

| CONSTRUCTION
CONTINGENCY

-] DESIGN ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

SCOPE 1

1,298,500
130,000
1,428,500
93,600
50,400
$1,572,500

R

\
S

SN
\NXX\\\

L

SCALES ACCORDINGLY.

VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC.

860 22nd Avenue e Suite4 e Coralville, lowa 52241-1565

319466-1000 o 319-466-1008(FAX) e 888-241-8001(WATS)

5TH AVENUE FROM 1ST ST TO 7TH ST

S TN e M ATy A =

7 w‘- S ..;;r" | F 3\'?{' o ‘ l A P ‘-{?’_"9 y ; :

D PR AR 5777 4 | O ]

._f.;,%[ i “ ! i L"f'/o»//ﬁm ? /‘é%( ,) I\} “!(’ :; L
m FLSTD R Ry I
: hi g ;
O wn 3 w
w0 el T —
= p A
2 m | @ m
m m
m = | Py —
= s - - =
E < Z .
: ; =

DATE REVISIONS A8 VERIFY SCALE DWG. NO.
u 2015 STREET IMPROVEMENTS SCOPE 1
| o — ENASR MOURTNERNSN 3RD AVENUE FROM 1ST ST TO 6TH ST 1

PROJECT




5134

Opinion of Cost for 2015 Streets Project
Mount Vernon, lowa
7/1/2015
SCOPE 1 FULL PROJECT SCOPE
Third Avenue Fifth Avenue TOTAL PROJECT
- Extended Extended
No. |[item Code Description Unit Unit Price|Quantity Price Quantity |Extended Price |Quantity Price
1 [2533-4980005 |MOBILIZATION LS $100,000.00 0.333 $33,333.00 0.667 $66,667.00 1 $100,000.00
2 |2526-8285000 |CONSTRUCTION SURVEY LS $25,000.00 0.333 $8,333.25 0.667 $16,666.75 1 $25,000.00
3 [2109-8225100 |[SUBGRADE AND SUBBASE COMPACTION TESTING LS $2,000.00 0.333 $666.66 0.667 $1,333.34 1 $2,000.00
4 |2528-8445110 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS $10,000.00 0.333 $3,333.30 0.667 $6,666.70 1 $10,000.00
5 12602-0010010 |TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS LS $5,000.00 0.333 $1,666.65 0.667 $3,333.35 1 $5,000.00
6 |2401-7207010 REMOVALS OF EXISTING PAVEMENTS, DRIVEWAYS
CURB, AND GUTTER SY $22.00 4123 $90,706.00 4402 $96,845.22 8525 $187,551.22
7 12511-6745900 |REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK SY $11.00 475 $5,225.00 393 $4,323.00 868 $9,548.00
8 12101-0850002 |CLEAR+GRUBB UNIT $50.00 178 $8,900.00 22 $1,100.00 200 $10,000.00
9 |2216-0994000 |CRACK+SEAT OF PCC PAV'T SY $2.50 640 $1,600.00 22 $55.00 662 $1,655.00
10 |2401-6745650 [RMVL OF EXIST STRUCT EA $700.00 2 $1,400.00 3 $2,100.00 5 $3,500.00
11 |2516-8725000 |PCC RETAINING WALL CY $300.00 0 $0.00 15 $4,500.00 16 $4,500.00
12 |2510-5204000 |MILLING OF HMA PAVEMENT, 2" MIN. SY $4.75 1056 $5,016.00 0 $0.00 1056 $5,016.00
13 REMOVAL OF VALVES EA $700.00 0 $0.00 2 $1,400.00 2 $1,400.00
14 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WATER MAIN LF $5.00 0 $0.00 100 $500.00 100 $500.00
15 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT CcY $15.00 520 $7,800.00 1800 $27,000.00 2320 $34,800.00
16 [2111-8174100 |GRANULAR SUBBASE, 6" (MODIFIED) cY $35.00 570 $19,950.00 605 $21,175.00 1175 $41,125.00
17 12110-3825010 |GRANULAR BACKFILL TON $25.00 0 $0.00 500 $12,500.00 500 $12,500.00
18 |2435-0140148 |MANHOLE, STORM SWR, SW-401, 48" EA $4,000.00 0 $0.00 6 $24,000.00 6 $24,000.00
19 |2435-0250500 |INTAKE, SW-505 EA $6,000.00 2 $12,000.00 6 $36,000.00 8 $48,000.00
20 |2503-0114215 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 15" RCP LF $60.00 0 $0.00 61 $3,660.00 61 $3,660.00
21 (2503-0114218 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 18" RCP LF $65.00 22 $1,430.00 697 $45,305.00 719 $46,735.00
22 12503-0114224 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 24" RCP LF $75.00 22 $1,650.00 174 $13,050.00 196 $14,700.00
23 |2506-4984000 |FLOWABLE MORTAR CY $100.00 0 $0.00 7 $700.00 7 $700.00
24 |2511-7528101 |DETECTABLE WARNING SF $30.00 328 $9,840.00 258 $7,740.00 586 $17,580.00
25 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND LINING & LF $25.00 0 $0.00 480 $12,000.00 480 $12,000.00
26 SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTION EA $250.00 0 $0.00 20 $5,000.00 20 $5,000.00
7 12554-0124008 [WATER MAIN, 8", DIRECTIONAL BORE LF $100.00 0 $0.00 625 $62,50C.00 €25 $62,500.00
28 |2554-0134008 |WATER MAIN, 8", OPEN TRENCH LF $40.00 0 $0.00 100 $4,000.00 100 $4,000.00
29 (2554-0204110 |WATER SERVICE STUB, COPPER, 1" EA $2,000.00 0 $0.00 12 $24,000.00 12 $24,000.00
30 |2554-0207008 |VALVE, GATE, DIP, 8" EA $1,500.00 0 $0.00 3 $4,500.00 3 $4,500.00
31 |2554-0210201 [FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, WM-201 EA $6,000.00 0 $0.00 2 $12,000.00 2 $12,000.00
32 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE, TYPE B, WITH
NEW FRAME AND COVER EA $1,800.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,800.00 1 $1,800.00
33 VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT EA $325.00 0 $0.00 2 $650.00 2 $650.00
34 |2201-0505080 |PCC PAVEMENT, NON-REINFORCED, 7" SY $40.00 2620 $104,800.00 2705 $108,200.00 5325 $213,000.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON
59 REINFORCED, UNDER BRICK PAVERS, 7" SY $40.00 28 $1,120.00 32 $1,280.00 60 $2,400.00
36 BRICK PAVERS PAVEMENT ON CONCRETE BASE SF $15.00 20 $300.00 22 $330.00 42 $630.00
37 |2515-2475005 |PCC DRIVEWAY, 6" SY $35.00 1806 $63,210.00 1245 $43,575.00 3051 $106,785.00
38 2515-2475007 |PCC DRIVEWAY, 7" (ALLEY ACCESSES) SY $40.00 401 $16,040.00 322 $12,880.00 723 $28,920.00
39 |2512-1725256 |PCC CURB AND GUTTER, 24" WIDTH LF $30.00 1806 $54,180.00 1245 $37,350.00 3051 $91,530.00
40 |2511-7526004 |PCC SIDEWALK, 4" SY $36.00 401 $14,436.00 322 $11,592.00 723 $26,028.00
41 PCC SIDEWALK RAMP, 6" SY $50.00 103 $5,150.00 129 $6,450.00 232 $11,600.00
42 |2303-0051500 HMA OVERLAY, BASE & SURFACE COURSE (HMA 10M |
1/2, PG 58-28) TON $85.00 425 $36,125.00 400 $34,000.00 825 $70,125.00
43 [2105-8425005 |TOPSOIL, FURN+SPREAD CcY $30.00 100 $3,000.00 100 $3,000.00 200 $6,000.00
44 |2524-6765010 REMOVE AND REINSTALL/RELOCATE EXISTING SIGNS
) AND POSTS EA $32.00 26 $832.00 21 $672.00 47 $1,504.00
44 PCC CONCRETE STEPS (3RD AVE/2ND ST - SE
CORNER) LS $2,000.00 1 $2,000.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,000.00
45 PCC CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP (3RD AVE/2ND ST -
SW CORNER) LS $2,000.00 i $2,000.00 0 $0.00 i $2,000.00
Subtotal $516,042.86 $782,399.36 $1,298,442.22
Contingency 10% $52,000.00 $78,000.00 $130,000.00
Construction Total $568,042.86 $860,399.36 $1,428,442.22

Veenstra Kimm, Inc.



S

@Q% .&&/yx/w

5134

DWG. NO.
2

PROJECT

SCOPE 2
3RD AVENUE FROM 1ST ST TO 3RD ST
5TH AVENUE FROM 1ST ST TO 7TH ST

=y

mv.\»\ugv@.vnwu.mﬂ
& 1 mr =
;

/A?Aﬂé%/ﬁ// 3 \
Wf&%ﬁ S /mul
./A

“~_FDURTH STREET N.W.

)

R S
W/ T,
:»ﬂ3% {]

CITY OF MOUNT VERNON
860 22nd Avenue e Suite4 e Coralville, lowa 52241-1565

319-466-1000 o 319-466-1008(FAX) e B888-241-8001(WATS)

2015 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

87 e

{IRD STREET N.W.
S
Z
3
3
B>
*
g
5
>
G Olo © O Y sypssi
OF o 39|28 8le 3 Zgeie
S S 8|83 35S 3
\ . "o O o £ 22 EEl
\A/O %“ng.;_klu meommm
N\ ~— Y| o
OO 4|.. 1|.. 1.. ¥
PER N =1 JSEHHE
N 1 &
= i
i B
T ’/‘!’f [ al8 e
L e 1 O 2 Y W m w m
TFIRST STREET WEST m, ) 3 T JHHLE
_uo..ﬁov. E
bE o O
38 | e Q oS
I O Z 0
|
88 | ke @ i @ 2
| pd w2 5
| O>» Z0O 2
5 i FS OF :
7 UG w2
7 1d 14
% FZ ZF
| wE Qo
i Z Z nZ
| OO0 wo
ON®) oo B
TS T \ °

WY gZ:£L:L1 S10Z ‘Z0 AIne “Aepsinyl :Q31107d

LI9IHX3 SNOLLJO\SONIMYNA NOLLONGONd \SONIMVHA\SLNIWIAOUJINI LITNULS S10Z PELS NONYIA LNNOWNZ HLVd a4
J-jeusy peLs 3 0doL Z00-bS)E ($3IUX



5134

Opinion of Cost for 2015 Streets Project
Mount Vernon, lowa
7/1/2015
SCOPE 2 Third Ave. NW from First Street West to Third Street NW AND
Fifth Ave. NW from First Street West to Seventh Street NW
B - Third Avenue Fifth Avenue TOTAL PROJECT
Extended Extended
No. |ltem Code Description Unit Unit Price|Quantity Price Quantity |Extended Price |Quantity Price
1 |2533-4980005 [MOBILIZATION LS $100,000.00 0.333 $33,330.00 0.667 $66,670.00 1 $100,000.00
2 |2526-8285000 |CONSTRUCTION SURVEY LS $25,000.00 0.333 $8,332.50 0.667 $16,667.50 1 $25,000.00
3 |2109-8225100 |SUBGRADE AND SUBBASE COMPACTION TESTING LS $2,000.00 0.333 $666.60 0.667 $1,333.40 1 $2,000.00
4 |2528-8445110 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS $10,000.00 0.333 $3,333.00 0.667 $6,667.00 1 $10,000.00
5 |[2602-0010010 [TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS LS $5,000.00 0.333 $1,666.50 0.667 $3,333.50 1 $5,000.00
6 |2401-7207010 REMOVALS OF EXISTING PAVEMENTS, DRIVEWAYS ,
CURB, AND GUTTER SY $22.00 1787 $39,314.00 4402 $96,845.22 6189 $136,159.22
7 12511-6745900 |REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK SY $11.00 296 $3,256.00 393 $4,323.00 689 $7,579.00
8 [2101-0850002 |CLEAR+GRUBB UNIT $50.00 0 $0.00 22 $1,100.00 22 $1,100.00
9 |2216-0994000 |CRACK+SEAT OF PCC PAV'T sY $2.50 640 $1,600.00 22 $55.00 662 $1,655.00
10 |2401-6745650 |RMVL OF EXIST STRUCT EA $700.00 0 $0.00 3 $2,100.00 3 $2,100.00
11 |2516-8725000 |PCC RETAINING WALL CY $300.00 0 $0.00 15 $4,500.00 15 $4,500.00
12 [2510-5204000 |MILLING OF HMA PAVEMENT, 2" MIN. SY $4.75 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
13 REMOVAL OF VALVES EA $700.00 0 $0.00 2 $1,400.00 2 $1,400.00
14 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WATER MAIN LF $5.00 0 $0.00 100 $500.00 100 $500.00
15 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT CY $15.00 520 $7,800.00 1800 $27,000.00 2320 $34,800.00
16 [2111-8174100 |GRANULAR SUBBASE, 6" (MODIFIED) CY $35.00 330 $11,550.00 605 $21,175.00 935 $32,725.00
17 |2110-3825010 |GRANULAR BACKFILL TON $25.00 0 $0.00 500 $12,500.00 500 $12,500.00
18 |2435-0140148 |MANHOLE, STORM SWR, SW-401, 48" EA $4,000.00 0 $0.00 6 $24,000.00 6 $24,000.00
19 ]2435-0250500 |[INTAKE, SW-505 EA $6,000.00 0 $0.00 6 $36,000.00 6 $36,000.00
20 [2503-0114215 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 15" RCP LF $60.00 0 $0.00 61 $3,660.00 61 $3,660.00
21 |{2503-0114218 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 18" RCP LF $65.00 0 $0.00 697 $45,305.00 697 $45,305.00
22 |2503-0114224 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 24" RCP LF $75.00 0 $0.00 174 $13,050.00 174 $13,050.00
23 |2506-4984000 [FLOWABLE MORTAR CY $100.00 0 $0.00 7 $700.00 7 $700.00
24 12511-7528101 |DETECTABLE WARNING SF $30.00 162 $4,860.00 258 $7,740.00 420 $12,600.00
25 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND LINING LF $25.00 0 $0.00 480 $12,000.00 480 $12,000.00
26 SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTION EA $250.00 0 $0.00 20 $5,000.00 20 $5,000.00
27 |2554-0124008 |WATER MAIN, 8", DIRECTIONAL BORE LF $100.00 0 $0.00 625 $62,500.00 625 $62,500.00
28 |2554-0134008 |WATER MAIN, 8", OPEN TRENCH LF $40.00 0 $0.00 100 $4,000.00 100 $4,000.00
29 |2554-0204110 |WATER SERVICE STUB, COPPER, 1" EA $2,000.00 0 $0.00 12 $24,000.00 12 $24,000.00
30 |2554-0207008 |VALVE, GATE, DIP, 8" EA $1,500.00 0 $0.00 3 $4,500.00 3 $4,500.00
31 |2554-0210201 |FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, WM-201 EA $6,000.00 0 $0.00 2 $12,000.00 2 $12,000.00
32 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE, TYPE B, WITH
NEW FRAME AND COVER EA $1,800.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,800.00 1 $1,800.00
33 VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT EA $325.00 0 $0.00 2 $650.00 2 $650.00
34 |2201-0505080 |PCC PAVEMENT, NON-REINFORCED, 7" SY $40.00 1540 $61,600.00 2705 $108,200.00 4245 $169,800.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON
35 REINFORCED, UNDER BRICK PAVERS, 7" SY $40.00 28 $1,120.00 32 $1,280.00 60 $2,400.00
36 BRICK PAVERS PAVEMENT ON CONCRETE BASE SF $15.00 20 $300.00 22 $330.00 42 $630.00
37 |2515-2475005 |PCC DRIVEWAY, 6" SY $35.00 1806 $63,210.00 1245 $43,575.00 3051 $106,785.00
38 [2515-2475007 |PCC DRIVEWAY, 7" (ALLEY ACCESSES) SY $40.00 401 $16,040.00 322 $12,880.00 723 $28,920.00
39 |2512-1725256 |PCC CURB AND GUTTER, 24" WIDTH LF $30.00 566 $16,980.00 1245 $37,350.00 1811 $54,330.00
40 |2511-7526004 |PCC SIDEWALK, 4" sy $36.00 114 $4,104.00 322 $11,592.00 436 $15,696.00
41 PCC SIDEWALK RAMP, 6" SY $50.00 20 $1,000.00 129 $6,450.00 149 $7,450.00
42 12303-0051500 HMA OVERLAY, BASE & SURFACE COURSE (HMA 10M 1
1/2, PG 58-28) TON $85.00 425 $36,125.00 400 $34,000.00 825 $70,125.00
43 |2105-8425005 |TOPSOIL, FURN+SPREAD CY $30.00 100 $3,000.00 100 $3,000.00 200 $6,000.00
44 |2524-6765010 REMOVE AND REINSTALL/RELOCATE EXISTING SIGNS
AND POSTS EA $32.00 12 $384.00 21 $672.00 33 $1,056.00
44 PCC CONCRETE STEPS (3RD AVE/2ND ST - SE
CORNER) LS $2,000.00 1 $2,000.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,000.00
45 PCC CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP (3RD AVE/2ND ST -
SW CORNER) LS $2,000.00 1 $2,000.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,000.00
Subtotal $323,571.60 $782,403.62 $1,105,975.22
Contingency 10% $32,000.00 $78,000.00 $111,000.00
Construction Total $355,571.60 $860,403.62 | $1,216,975.22

Veenstra Kimm, Inc.



X-REFS: 3151-002 Topo & 5134 Aerial-1

PLOTTED: Thursday, July 02, 2015 11:13:63 AM

FILE PATH: Z:\MOUNT VERNON 5134 2015 STREET IMPROVEMENTS\DRAWINGS\_PRODUCTION DRAWINGS\OPTIONS EXHIBIT

CORNELL

LS¥14:

1S3m .LEI?S.LS

‘M'N 133418 Hmrge:l.??:;

SCOPE 3
CONSTRUCTION
CONTINGENCY

DESIGN ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

953,600
95,000

1,048,600

93,600

34,000
$1,176,200

W 4

1 i
i 3| o | | 201
J :?‘_" T T b = N
A';fg | 116 }‘_lf M'UH L
: ~;%§3s ' ) [t GBS Py Vil T
. 28 Ei 15 i ' ap
s, o] Py : =
m Z (w} = T
dl G % z i
& < 2 z 2
%) m
G : : : :
m = Py —
| e z i =
= S ~ s
| ” 2 b z -
— i =
DATE REVISIONS SoALE Rswored | VERIFY SCALE : -
oo . 2015 STREET IMPROVEMENTS SCOPE 3
CHECKED B ORIGINAL DRAWING.
oo | o — CITY OF MOUNT VERNON 3RD AVENUE FROM 1ST ST TO 3RD ST 3
oo TR iesscomnerr. | VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC. B i e 5TH AVENUE FROM 1ST ST TO 3RD ST S— -




5134

Opinion of Cost for 2015 Streets Project
Mount Vernon, lowa
o 7/1/2015
SCOPE 3 Third Ave. NW from First Street West to Third Street NW AND
Fifth Ave. NW from First Street West to Third Street NW
- Third Avenue Fifth Avenue TOTAL PROJECT
Extended Extended
No. |item Code Description Unit Unit Price |Quantity Price Quantity |Extended Price |Quantity Price
1 |2533-4980005 |MOBILIZATION LS $100,000.00 0.333 $33,330.00 0.667 $66,670.00 1 $100,000.00
2 |2526-8285000 |CONSTRUCTION SURVEY LS $25,000.00 0.333 $8,332.50 0.667 $16,667.50 1 $25,000.00
3 |2109-8225100 |SUBGRADE AND SUBBASE COMPACTION TESTING LS $2,000.00 0.333 $666.60 0.667 $1,333.40 1 $2,000.00
4 12528-8445110 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS $10,000.00 0.333 $3,333.00 0.667 $6,667.00 1 $10,000.00
5 [2602-0010010 |[TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS LS $5,000.00 0.333 $1,666.50 0.667 $3,333.50 1 $5,000.00
10 |REMOVALS OF EXISTING PAVEMENTS, DRIVEWAYS
6 [2401-7207010 |~ RB, AND GUTTER sy $22.00 1787 $39,314.00 2377 $52,204.00| 4164 $91,608.00
7 |2511-6745900 |REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK sy $11.00 296 $3,256.00 257 $2,827.00 553 $6,083.00
8 |2101-0850002 |CLEAR+GRUBB UNIT $50.00 0 $0.00 22 $1,100.00 22 $1,100.00
9 |2216-0994000 |CRACK+SEAT OF PCC PAV'T SY $2.50 640 $1,600.00 0 $0.00 640 $1,600.00
| 10 [2401-6745650 |RMVL OF EXIST STRUCT EA $700.00 0 $0.00 3 $2,100.00 3 $2,100.00
11 |2516-8725000 |PCC RETAINING WALL cY $300.00 0 $0.00 15 $4,500.00 15 $4,500.00
12 |2510-5204000 [MILLING OF HMA PAVEMENT, 2" MIN. SY $4.75 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
13 REMOVAL OF VALVES EA $700.00 0 $0.00 2 $1,400.00 2 $1,400.00
14 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WATER MAIN LF $5.00 0 $0.00 100 $500.00 100 $500.00
15 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT cY $15.00 520 $7,800.00 1800 $27,000.00 2320 $34,800.00
16 |2111-8174100 |GRANULAR SUBBASE, 6" (MODIFIED) cY $35.00 330 $11,550.00 465 $16,275.00 795 $27,825.00
17 |2110-3825010 [GRANULAR BACKFILL TON $25.00 0 $0.00 500 $12,500.00 500 $12,500.00
18 |2435-0140148 |MANHOLE, STORM SWR, SW-401, 48" EA $4,000.00 0 $0.00 6 $24,000.00 6 $24,000.00
19 |2435-0250500 |INTAKE, SW-505 EA $6,000.00 0 $0.00 4 $24,000.00 4 $24,000.00
20 |2503-0114215 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 15" RCP LF $60.00 0 $0.00 39 $2,340.00 39 $2,340.00
21 |2503-0114218 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 18" RCP LF $65.00 0 $0.00 685 $44,525.00 685 $44,525.00
22 |2503-0114224 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 24" RCP LF $75.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
23 [2506-4984000 |FLOWABLE MORTAR CcY $100.00 0 $0.00 7 $700.00 7 $700.00
24 |2511-7528101 |DETECTABLE WARNING SF $30.00 162 $4,860.00 216 $6,480.00 378 $11,340.00
25 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND LINING LF $25.00 0 $0.00 480 $12,000.00 480 $12,000.00
26 SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTION EA $250.00 0 $0.00 20 $5,000.00 20 $5,000.00
27 |2554-0124008 |WATER MAIN, 8", DIRECTIONAL BORE LF $100.00 0 $0.00 625 $62,500.00 625 $62,500.00
28 |2554-0134008 |WATER MAIN, 8", OPEN TRENCH LF $40.00 0 $0.00 100 $4,000.00 100 $4,000.00
29 |2554-0204110 |WATER SERVICE STUB, COPPER, 1" EA $2,000.00 0 $0.00 12 $24,000.00 12 $24,000.00
30 |2554-0207008 |VALVE, GATE, DIP, 8" EA $1,500.00 0 $0.00 3 $4,500.00 3 $4,500.00
31 |2554-0210201 |FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, WM-201 EA $6,000.00 0 $0.00 2 $12,000.00 2 $12,000.00
ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE, TYPE B, WITH
32 NEW FRAME AND COVER EA $1,800.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,800.00 1 $1,800.00
33 VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT EA $325.00 0 $0.00 2 $650.00 2 $650.00
34 [2201-0505080 |PCC PAVEMENT, NON-REINFORCED, 7" SY $40.00 1540 $61,600.00 2065 $82,600.00 3605 $144,200.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON
35 REINFORCED, UNDER BRICK PAVERS, 7" sY $40.00 28 $1,120.00 32 $1,280.00 60 $2,400.00
36 BRICK PAVERS PAVEMENT ON CONCRETE BASE SF $15.00 20 $300.00 22 $330.00 42 $630.00
37 |2515-2475005 |PCC DRIVEWAY, 6" SY $35.00 1806 $63,210.00 1245 $43,575.00 3051 $106,785.00
38 |2515-2475007 |PCC DRIVEWAY, 7" (ALLEY ACCESSES) SY $40.00 401 $16,040.00 322 $12,880.00 723 $28,920.00
39 |2512-1725256 PCC CURB AND GUTTER, 24" WIDTH (REMOVE AND
REPLACE) LF $30.00 566 $16,980.00 0 $0.00 566 $16,980.00
40 12511-7526004 |PCC SIDEWALK, 4" SY $36.00 114 $4,104.00 201 $7,236.00 315 $11,340.00
41 PCC SIDEWALK RAMP, 6" SsY $50.00 20 $1,000.00 22 $1,100.00 42 $2,100.00
42 |2303-0051500 HMA OVERLAY, BASE & SURFACE COURSE (HMA 10M |
1/2, PG 58-28) TON $85.00 425 $36,125.00 400 $34,000.00 825 $70,125.00
43 [2105-8425005 [TOPSOIL, FURN+SPREAD CcY $30.00 100 $3,000.00 100 $3,000.00 200 $6,000.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL/RELOCATE EXISTING SIGNS
44 |2524-6765010 | ,Np pOSTS EA $32.00 12 $384.00 11 $352.00 23 $736.00
PCC CONCRETE STEPS (3RD AVE/2ND ST - SE
45 CORNER) LS $2,000.00 1 $2,000.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,000.00
PCC CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP (3RD AVE/2ND ST -
46 SW CORNER) LS $2,000.00 1 $2,000.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,000.00
- Subtotal $323,571.60 $630,015.40 $953,587.00
Contingency 10% $32,000.00 $63,000.00 $95,000.00
Construction Total $355,571.60 $693,015.40 $1,048,587.00

Veenstra Kimm, Inc.



X-REFS: 3151-002 Topo & 5134 Aerial-1

PLOTTED: Thursday, July 02, 2015 11:21:30 AM

FILE PATH: Z:\MOUNT VERNON 5134 2015 STREET IMPROVEMENTS\DRAWINGS\ PRODUCTION DRAWINGS\OPTIONS EXHIBIT

CORNELL
COLLEGE

| 7277,

‘M'N 13341S Hmrge,#

CONSTRUCTION
CONTINGENCY

DESIGN ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

SCOPE 4

486,900

49,000

535,900
15,000
20,000

iy =

A $570,900 &
4 S
{ ! © y | e 1 N7 Gz ! i
& & ‘; //;'/r&////////( ,;/‘ 111 .&j!:;! I Y ’.ﬂ;{,. " \(\\CJ\ (( ¢ ‘fZ% -/\'_ 41-9 ‘V'—l‘ : ]' \(,,} -4 ?
%M" ] (7:. 116 BN et /\«4 ‘ 1 e B W Bt [»:\ B ‘%‘ z’*‘”f
: & [ J_| ¢ 1l‘l'l e s :1 ,/?fé//ﬁ éi ‘ S ]\X ‘? : s! L: [ 3 X
1 1R Q . 308 ML =Sl
& gl m O | B “-’
- m > s L= C =L
_'
o A
s »' = %
0 = 2 i
— m 2 m
m A —
e 2] z
z m =
| = - .
; 3
DATE REVISIONS SOALE RS NOTED VERIFY SCALE -
DRAWN IR AR 1S ONE INGH ON 2015 STREET IMPROVEMENTS SCOPE 4
CHECKED DB ORIGINAL DRAWING.
g - CITY OF MOUNT VERNON 3RD AVENUE FROM
APPROVED DJB IF NOT ONE INCH ON 3RD ST TO 6TH ST
DATE Tr2i2015 SCT::.Z?EEI ‘”"“STY VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC. 860 22nd Avenue e Suite4 e Coralville, lowa 52241-1565 5TH AV
|SSUED FOR — . 4 . 319466-1000 e 319-466-1008(FAX) e BB88-241-8001(WATS) ENUE FROM 3RD ST TO 7TH ST CROJEGT o7y




5134

Opinion of Cost for 2015 Streets Project
Mount Vernon, lowa
7/1/2015
SCOPE 4 Third Ave. NW from Third Street NW to Sixth Street NW
Fifth Ave. NW from Third Street NW to Seventh Street NW
Third Avenue Fifth Avenue TOTAL PROJECT
Full Reduced Extended Full Reduced Extended
Scope Scope Net Price Scope Scope Net Price Extended
No. [ltem Code Description Unit Unit Price| Quantity Quantity | Quantity Quantity | Quantity | Quantity Quantity Price
1 |2533-4980005 |MOBILIZATION LS $100,000.00 0.333 $33,330.00 0.667 $66,670.00 1 $100,000.00
2 |2526-8285000 |CONSTRUCTION SURVEY LS $25,000.00 0.333 $8,333.25 0.667 $16,666.75 1 $25,000.00
3 |2109-8225100 |SUBGRADE AND SUBBASE COMPACTION TESTING LS $2,000.00 0.333 $666.66 0.667 $1,333.34 1 $2,000.00
4 |2528-8445110 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS $10,000.00 0.333 $3,333.30 0.667 $6,666.70 1 $10,000.00
5 |2602-0010010 |TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS LS $5,000.00 0.333 $1,666.50 0.667 $3,333.50 1 $5,000.00
6 |2401-7207010 REMOVALS OF EXISTING PAVEMENTS, DRIVEWAYS ,
CURB, AND GUTTER SY $22.00 4123 1787 2336 $51,392.00 4402 2377 2025 $44,550.00 4361 $95,942.00
7 [2511-6745900 |REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK SY $11.00 475 296 179 $1,969.00 393 257 136 $1,496.00 315 $3,465.00
8 |{2101-0850002 |CLEAR+GRUBB UNIT $50.00 178 0 178 $8,900.00 22 22 0 $0.00 178 $8,900.00
9 [2216-0994000 |CRACK+SEAT OF PCC PAV'T SY $2.50 640 640 0 $0.00 22 0 22 $55.00 22 $55.00
10 12401-6745650 |RMVL OF EXIST STRUCT EA $700.00 2 0 2 $1,400.00 3 3 0 $0.00 2 $1,400.00
11 |2516-8725000 [PCC RETAINING WALL CY $300.00 0 0 0 $0.00 15 ks 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
12 |2510-5204000 [MILLING OF HMA PAVEMENT, 2" MIN. SY $4.75 1056 0 1056 $5,016.00 0 0 0 $0.00 1056 $5,016.00
13 REMOVAL OF VALVES EA $700.00 0 0 0 $0.00 2 2 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
14 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WATER MAIN LF $5.00 0 0 0 $0.00 100 100 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
15 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT CY $15.00 520 520 0 $0.00 1800 1800 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
16 |2111-8174100 |GRANULAR SUBBASE, 6" (MODIFIED) CY $35.00 570 330 240 $8,400.00 605 465 140 $4,900.00 380 $13,300.00
17 |2110-3825010 |GRANULAR BACKFILL TON $25.00 0 0 0 $0.00 500 500 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
18 [2435-0140148 |MANHOLE, STORM SWR, SW-401, 48" EA $4,000.00 0 0 0 $0.00 6 6 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
19 |2435-0250500 |INTAKE, SW-505 EA $6,000.00 2 0 2 $12,000.00 6 4 2 $12,000.00 4 $24,000.00
20 [2503-0114215 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 15" RCP LF $60.00 0 0 0 $0.00 61 39 22 $1,320.00 22 $1,320.00
21 |2503-0114218 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 18" RCP LF $65.00 22 0 22 $1,430.00 697 685 12 $780.00 34 $2,210.00
22 |2503-0114224 |STORM SEWER MAIN, 24" RCP LF $75.00 22 0 22 $1,650.00 174 0 174 $13,050.00 196 $14,700.00
23 [2506-4984000 |FLOWABLE MORTAR cY $100.00 0 0 0 $0.00 7 7 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
24 12511-7528101 |DETECTABLE WARNING SF $30.00 328 162 166 $4,980.00 258 216 42 $1,260.00 208 $6,240.00
25 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND LINING LF $25.00 0 0 0 $0.00 480 480 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
26 SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTION EA $250.00 0 0 0 $0.00 20 20 ¢ $0.00 0 $0.00
27 |2554-0124008 |WATER MAIN, 8", DIRECTIONAL BORE LF $100.00 0 0 0 $0.00 625 625 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
28 |2554-0134008 |WATER MAIN, 8", OPEN TRENCH LF $40.00 0 0 0 $0.00 100 100 ¢ $0.00 0 $0.00
29 |2554-0204110 |WATER SERVICE STUB, COPPER, 1" EA $2,000.00 0 0 0 $0.00 12 12 4] $0.00 0 $0.00
30 |2554-0207008 |VALVE, GATE, DIP, 8" EA $1,500.00 0 0 0 $0.00 3 3 [¢] $0.00 0 $0.00
31 |2554-0210201 |FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, WM-201 EA $6,000.00 0 0 0 $0.00 2 2 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
2 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE, TYPE B, WITH
3 NEW FRAME AND COVER EA $1,800.00 0 0 0 $0.00 1 1 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
33 VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT EA $325.00 0 0 0 $0.00 2 2 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
34 |2201-0505080 |PCC PAVEMENT, NON-REINFORCED, 7" SY $40.00 2620 1540 1080 $43,200.00 2705 2065 640 $25,600.00 1720 $68,800.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON
35 REINFORCED, UNDER BRICK PAVERS, 7" SY $40.00 28 28 0 $0.00 32 32 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
36 BRICK PAVERS PAVEMENT ON CONCRETE BASE SF $15.00 20 20 0 $0.00 22 22 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
37 [2515-2475005 |PCC DRIVEWAY, 6" SY 535.00 1806 1806 0 $0.00 1245 1245 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
38 12515-2475007 [PCC DRIVEWAY, 7" (ALLEY ACCESSES) SY $40.00 401 401 0 $0.00 322 322 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
39 [2512-1725256 PCC CURB AND GUTTER, 24" WIDTH (REMOVE AND
g REPLACE) LF $30.00 1806 566 1240 $37,200.00 1245 0 1245 $37,350.00 2485 $74,550.00
40 |2511-7526004 |PCC SIDEWALK, 4" SY $36.00 401 114 287 $10,332.00 322 201 121 $4,356.00 408 $14,688.00
41 PCC SIDEWALK RAMP, 6" SY $50.00 103 20 83 $4,150.00 129 22 107 $5,350.00 190 $9,500.00
HMA OVERLAY, BASE & SURFACE COURSE (HMA 10M |
42 12303-0051500 |45 pg 58.28) TON $85.00 425 425 0 $0.00 400 400 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
43 |2105-8425005 {TOPSOIL, FURN+SPREAD CY $30.00 100 100 0 $0.00 100 100 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
44 |2524-6765010 REMOVE AND REINSTALL/RELOCATE EXISTING SIGNS
AND POSTS EA $32.00 26 12 14 $448.00 21 11 10 $320.00 24 $768.00
45 PCC CONCRETE STEPS (3RD AVE/2ND ST - SE
CORNER) LS $2,000.00 1 1 0 $0.00 0 0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
46 PCC CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP (3RD AVE/2ND ST -
SW CORNER) LS $2,000.00 1 1 0 $0.00 0 0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
Subtotal|  $239,796.71 $247,057.29 $486,854.00
Contingency (10%) $23,979.67 $24,705.73 $48,685.40
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL $263,776.38 $271,763.02 $535,539.40
D

Veenstra Kimm, Inc.



